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No.
NOMBRE DE LA UNIDAD 

DE PRODUCCIÓN
MUNICIPIO N° DE  REGISTRO

PROPIETARIO / APODERADO 

LEGAL
CULTIVO

SUPERFICIE DE LA UNIDAD DE 

PRODUCCIÓN

VOLUMEN DE 

TONELADAS 
1 2 3 4

1
AGROPECUARIA 

ANALBA, S.A. DE C.V. 
COLIMA DNE2021   HUE10/06/002/002

C. MIGUEL ÁNGEL ANAYA 

RUENES
HIGO 05-60-00 HAS 20.0

19.22512,                                     

-103.76595

19.22611,                                     

-103.76425

19.22333,                                     

-103.76415

19.22338,                                     

-103.76587

2 RANCHO LA OLLITA COLIMA DNE2021 HUE10/06/002/008
ENRIQUE VIDAL FERNÀNDEZ 

ESPINDOLA
HIGO 4-20-00 HAS 11.0

19.119370                              

-103.718057

19.11975                              

-103.71995

19.117486                              

-103.720473

19.117202                              

-103.718624

3 RANCHO EL HIGUERAL IVILLA DE ALVAREZ DNE2021 HUE10/06/010/009 GAMALIEL MENDOZA SOLIS HIGO 12-00-00 HAS 120.0
19.2545                              

-103.76684

19.25414,                                     

-103.76514

19.24919,                                     

-103.76789

19.24997,                                     

-103.76984

4 RANCHO EL HIGUERAL IIVILLA DE ALVAREZ DNE2021 HUE10/06/010/010
RODRIGO EDUARDO SALAZAR 

MONTAÑO
HIGO 10-00-00 HAS 100.0

19.25615                              

-103.76958

19.25663,                                     

-103.76606

19.25580,                                     

-103.76615

19.25284,                                     

-103.76787

5 RANCHO EL HIGUERAL IIIVILLA DE ALVAREZ DNE2021 HUE10/06/010/011 LUIS DAVID GONZALEZ VIRGEN HIGO 9-00-00 HAS 90.0
19.25381                              

-103.76985

19.25317,                                     

-103.76764

19.24984,                                     

-103.76983

19.25009,                                     

-103.77067

6 LOS ASMOLES COLIMA DNE2021 HUE10/06/002/013 JORGE SOTO VALENCIA HIGO 5-00-00 HAS 40
19.116418                              

-103.754598

19.112763                              

-103.754303

19.112507                             

-103.752369

19.116039                              

-103.752852

7 RANCHO LA JAMAICA
VILLA DE 

ALVAREZ
DNE2021   HUE10/06/010/014 NABOR ZEPEDA MUÑOZ HIGO 10-00-00 HAS 50.0

19.263477                              

-103.797986

19.262099                              

-103.793337

19.264631                              

-103.792117

19.265684                              

-103.793389
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NOMBRE DE LA UNIDAD 

DE PRODUCCIÓN
MUNICIPIO N° DE  REGISTRO

PROPIETARIO / APODERADO 
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1 2 3 4

8 RANCHO EL CANALITO
VILLA DE 

ALVAREZ
DNE2021   HUE10/06/010/015 NABOR ZEPEDA MUÑOZ HIGO 4-00-00 HAS 21.5

19.275878                              

-103.815571

19.274074                              

-103.816003

19.274745                              

-103.817757

19.276434                              

-103.817392

9 RANCHO EL FRAILE COQUIMATLÀN DNE2021   HUE10/06/004/016
LUIS DE JESUS ABREGON 

ANDRIA
HIGO 11-50-00 HAS 72.5

19.201620                              

-103.926452

19.198829                              

-103.926453

19.196883                              

-103.922902

19.198385                              

-103.925778

10 LA MESA COLIMA DNE2021   HUE10/06/002/017
HUMBERTO CABRERA 

FERNÀNDEZ
HIGO 6-00-00 HAS 60.0

19,17743                                            

-103,70538

19,17808                                            

-103,70459

19,18140                                            

-103,70443

19,18153                                            

-103,70558

11
RANCHO EL 

ALPUYEQUITO 1
COLIMA DNE2021   HUE10/06/002/018 FERNANDO ZAMORA VALENCIA HIGO 14-35-47 HAS 143.5

19,147736                                 

-103,737723

19,147629                                 

-103,739171

19,140546                                 

-103,737753

19,141366                                 

-103,736307

12
RANCHO EL 

ALPUYEQUITO 2
COLIMA DNE2021   HUE10/06/002/019 FERNANDO ZAMORA VALENCIA HIGO 4-33-39 HAS 43.3

19,147944                                

-103,737627

19,148214                                

-103,736661

19,142712                                

-103,736221

19,143106                                

-103,736842

13 RANCHO EL PARAMO COLIMA HUE10/06/002/0987 ERICK SAUL ADAME VEGA HIGO 8-00-00 HAS 160.0
19,218761                               

-103,682382

19,220928                          

-103,680722

19,221665                         

-103,681972

19,219391                          

-103,683560

14 RANCHO EL COBANO TECOMÁN HUE10/06/009/1026 SALVADOR GUTIÈRREZ MACIEL HIGO 5 -00-00 HAS 67.5
18,853984                             

-103.848648

18,854686                             

-103.849684

18,854635                             

-103.852482

18,852086                             

-103.850884
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